
 

 

Today, we lost a shining 

community figure, Mick 

Felder.  Pictured at right at 

his surprise 80th birthday 

party in 2015, Mick joined 

Hermosa Beach Rotary  on 

October 7, 1980 and served 

as club president twice.  He 

delivered thousands of 

Meals on Wheels on behalf 

of the Salvation Army over 

the past  30 years and was 

a tireless activist for small 

business owners in Hermo-

sa Beach through his work 

on the local Chamber.  He 

is survived by his sister, 

Paula, and one nephew.  

Below, an iconic Hermosa 

landmark. . . 
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Hermosa Beach: 

Tuesdays, 12:15pm 

HB Youth Building 

2521 Valley Dr. 

 

Manhattan Beach: 

Mondays, 7:15am 

MB Marriott 

1400 Parkview Ave. 

 

Redondo Beach: 

Wednesdays, 12:15pm 

Bluewater Grill 

665 N. Harbor Dr. 

 

El Segundo: 

Thursdays, 12:00pm 

Hacienda Hotel 

525 N. Sepulveda 

 

Torrance: 

Wednesdays, 12:00pm 

Depot Restaurant 

1250 Cabrillo Ave. 

 

South Bay Sunrise 

(Torrance): 

Wednesdays, 7:15am 

Marie Callender’s 

21211 Hawthorne Blvd. 

Alonso “Mick” 

Felder 

April 16, 1935-

November 15, 2018 
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Getting our name out there 
One of Mick’s classic cars 

appeared in the St. Pat-

rick’s Day Parade every 

year.  

Below, Mick’s contribu-

tions to our club — like 

trimming the bushes out-

side the clubhouse — were 

quiet and countless.  He 

rang the bell for the Salva-

tion Army every holiday 

season and always showed 

up to pitch our tent, hand 

out water, lend a hand. . . 
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2018-2019 Club Officers  

President: Fred Rello   President-elect: Steve Peterson  Secretary:/Treasurer: Mike Welch 

Webmaster: Laura Leventhal    Board Members:  Jody Leventhal, Bob Peterson  Foundation President: Jenn Floto 

Membership Roster 

Active Members 

Member (Spouse)   Email Address   Business Phone   Residential/Cell Phone 

Dana Davis    dkdavis07@gmail.com 

Travers Devine*   travdevine@gmail.com       310-940-3411  

Mick Felder*   afelder_1@netzero.net   310/379-4495   310/372-9381 

Jennifer Floto*   floto@usc.edu   213/740-4118   310/405-9969 

Jamie Lee    jamielee323@gmail.com  213/977-5509   661/607-8968 

Jody Leventhal* (Neil)   jody@StarfishHermosa.com  310/600-0302   310/796-0728 

Faye Morse (Eric)   fayemorse@earthlink.net      520/449-5228 

Dean Nota* (Linda Jo Russell)  dean@nota.net    310/374-5535   310/376-1092 

Bob Peterson*    boblpeterson184@gmail.com  310/539-4649   310/539-4649 

Steve Peterson    spp88@verizon.net   310/379-6397   310/379-6397 

Fred Rello* (Beth)   fred.rello@gmail.com   310/376-4600   310/465-9471 

Todd Saks    toddK.saks@gmail.com      310/968-9386 

Craig Schleicher   cschleicher@gmail.com       

Mike Welch (Candace)   mikewelch333@gmail.com  562/537-2022   310/944-8089 

Honorary Members 

Steve Blaco    s.sblaco@gmail.com    310/379-8565   310/379-8565 

Orville Berg   ojberg@yahoo.com 

Barbara Clark* (Gary)   barbaraclark7@gmail.com   310/989-3655    310/989-3655 

Duffy Clark* (Donna)   rclark@csudh.edu    310/243-1063   714/639-8151 

Camille Gainey    cam2home@mac.com      310/546-1448 

Dave Garrett (Mary)       310/376-5256   310/376-5256 

Bruce Newlin (Karin)   newlin@ucla.edu   760/202-3613 (h)   310/503-0308 

Regina Sweeney* (Bill)  amegina@aol.com    310/462-3006    

 

*past president 


